PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignee should read CIVCO Medical Instruments Co., Inc. instead of CIVCO Medical Instruments Inc. previously recorded on Reel 016342 Frame 0162. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name always CIVCO Medical Instruments Co., Incoriginal Asnmt in error-failed to include "Co." in Assignee's name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Willet Francis Whitmore III	03/05/2005
Craig Joseph Cermak	03/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIVCO Medical Instruments Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	102 First Street South	
City:	Kalona	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52247	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7909815	
Application Number:	12902610	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142 Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al. Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

501887206

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1271/20087 & 20089

PATENT

REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0184

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf
Total Attachments: 7 source=C127120087 & 20089 Corrective As	ssignment#page2.tif ssignment#page3.tif ssignment#page4.tif ssignment#page5.tif ssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0185 FORM PTO-1595 03-11-2005

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 11788.60USI1



T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	1029576	58 —		
	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please reconveying party(ies):	ord the attached original documents or		6	
Willet Fra	onveying party(les): ancis Whitmore, III eph Cermak		CIVCO Medical I 102 First Street So Kalona, Iowa 522	outh	
Additional name(s) of	of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes No P	
3. Nature of c Assign Securi Other:	nment	ger ge of Name		# 00 # 00 CTION	
Execution Date	e: March 3, 2005; March 4,	2005			
4. Application	n number(s) or patent number	er(s):			
If this docu	ment is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent App	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/961,936	j				
		Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and a document shou	address of party to whom could be mailed:	rrespondence concerning	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1	
Address: M P	Daniel M. Pauly Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090)3	8. Please charge any		
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
9. Statement a	and signature:				
To the best original doc	of my knowledge and belief cument.	, the foregoing information	is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Daniel M. Paul		ا علی ا	Park	March 7, 2005	
Name of Person		Sig	nature	Date	
03/10/2005 GTON11	00000004 10961936		Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP	Do not detach thi	s portion		
Mail document	ts to be recorded with required cove	sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Re Director - U.S. Patent and	cordation Services Trademark Office		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

23552
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Willet Francis Whitmore, III, residing at 3040 Grand Bay Boulevard, Unit 256, Long Boat Key, Florida 34228 and Craig Joseph Cermak, residing at 3214 - 130th Street, Riverside, Iowa 52327, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 8, 2004, application Serial No. 10/961,936 which is entitled INSTRUMENT GUIDE FOR USE WITH NEEDLES AND CATHETERS.

AND WHEREAS, CIVCO Medical Instruments Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an office and place of business at 102 First Street South, Kalona, Iowa 52247 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

CRK 2-13-12

PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Willet Francis Whitmore, III, residing at 3040 Grand Bay Boulevard, Unit 256, Long Boat Key, Florida 34228 and Craig Joseph Cermak, residing at 3214 - 130th Street, Riverside, Iowa 52327, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 8, 2004, application Serial No. 10/961,936 which is entitled INSTRUMENT GUIDE FOR USE WITH NEEDLES AND CATHETERS.

AND WHEREAS, CIVCO Medical Instruments Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Iowa, and having an office and place of business at 102 First Street South, Kalona, Iowa 52247 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0188 entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2 rd
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
March , 2005 Mult francis Whitmore, III
STATE OF Honda)
STATE OF HordA)) ss. COUNTY OF MANATER)
On this day of
Francis Whitmore, III to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. WILLIAM H. PIPER, JR. Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expres Mar 6, 2006 Commission # DD 097498 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Craje Joseph Cermak
STATE OF $\int \omega a$
STATE OF Lowa) COUNTY OF Washington) ss.
On this 44 day of March, 2005 before me personally appeared Craig
Joseph Cermak to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the

foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

DEBRA STRABALA
Commission Number 188723
My, Commission Expires

3